

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2506/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2004 in CMWP No. 10090/1990 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM AWADH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 2303 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent

No.1:

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mrinalini Chandy, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit

and two weeks thereafter for rejoinder.

Meanwhile, steps shall be taken to serve the underserved respondents. Dasti

service, in addition, is permitted.

(N. Annapurna)

(Naresh Kumar)

Court Master

Court Master