

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2506/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2004 in CMWP No. 10090/1990 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

RAM AWADH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)(FOR
FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 2303 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(F
OR
FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 25/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
In SLP 2506/2005 Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
& rr In SLP 2303/05 Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

In SLP 2303/2005 Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
No. 1 Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Shweta Verma, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

On the facts and in the circumstances of the case, particularly, in the
light of the final direction issued by the High Court, we see no reason to
interfere with the judgment passed by the High Court in exercise of our
discretionary powers under Article 136 of the Constitution. The special leave
petitions are, therefore, dismissed without observing and without expressing
final opinion on the question of law sought to be agitated before us.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master